

Pankaj Kumar Singh vs. Madhu Chaudhary & anr.

COPC No.04 of 2026

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Issue notice. Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply/ to seek instructions in the matter.

As prayed, list on 11.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

February 25, 2026
(reena)