

Pankaj Kumar Singh Vs. Madhu Chaudhary & Anr.

COPC No. 04/2026

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Aruna Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.

It is made clear that if reply is not filed within the stipulated period, then, both the respondents shall personally appear before this Court alongwith records on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on **30.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

11th March, 2026
(raman)