

**Pankaj Kumar Singh vs. Madhu Chaudhary & Anr.**

**COPC No.04 of 2026**

**30.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Shivang Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents, submits that reply has been filed in the Registry today, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed, list on 10.04.2026.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 30, 2026**  
(reena)