

Pankaj Kumar Singh Vs. *Madhu Chaudhary & anr.*

COPC No.04 of 2026

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondents.
Reply filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

As prayed for, list on **14.05.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(V.Himalvi)